
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, December 6, 2021 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

  
1. Item No. 169-  Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information 

Only – Mr. Leonard 
a) Alfalfa County - US-64 - SAP-202C(046)ES / 34554(04), $0.63, -0.00% Underrun 
b) Beaver County - US-83 - STP-204B(036)(037)3P / 33405(04), $25,200.00, 0.60% 
c) Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-CRRS(022)(021)PM / 35084(04), $20,393.60, 0.38% 
d) Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(111)SS / 20997(04), #6, $4,025.00, 0.03% 
e) Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(111)SS / 20997(04), #7, $3,575.00, 0.03% 
f) Cleveland County - I-35 - STP-214B(104)AG / 31506(04), $959.79, 0.02% 
g) Cleveland County - I-44 - NHPPI-CRRS-(018)PM / 35093(04), $28,017.86, 1.72% 
h) Coal County - SH-43 - STP-115C(103)PM / 27569(04), $14,422.50, 0.44% 
i) Creek County - SH-33 - SSR-219B(067)(068)SR / 32710(04), $26,114.43, 1.18% 
j) Creek County - US-75A - SBR-219N(075)SB / 32731(04), $12,350.50, 1.57% 
k) Creek County - SH-51 - SBR-219B(079)SB / 33449(04), $7,760.00, 1.72% 
l) Dewey County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-222C(026)RB / 28699(04), $13,958.85, 0.16% 
m) Ellis County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-223C(017)RB / 28457(04), $206,068.60, -4.94% Underrun 
n) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-225C(086)PM / 29667(04), $5,518.00, 0.16% 
o) Grady County - US-62 - STP-208F(078)PM / 30078(04), $12,416.16, 8.22% 
p) Grady County - Co. Rd. - STP-226C(083)CI / 31113(04), $14,111.19, 0.68% 
q) Harper County - US-183 - STP-130C(149)PM / 24224(04), $18,938.28, 0.25% 
r) Kay County - I-35 - NHPPI-CRRS(001)PM / 35291(04), $10,692.00, 0.16% 
s) Kiowa County - US-183 - NHPP-009N(101) AD / 32949(04), $13,691.98, 2.93% 
t) Love County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(081)PM / 19576(05), $60,826.88, -0.19% Underrun 
u) McClain County - Co. Rd. - STP-244D(071)CI / 33067(04), $39,012.46, 5.09% 
v) Muskogee County - Co. Rd. - STP-251D(109)CI / 33052(04), $4.68, -0.00% Underrun 
w) Muskogee County - I-40 - SSP-251C(116)PM / SBR-4000(107)SB / 33440(04), #3, $15.00, - 0.00% 

Underrun 
x) Muskogee County - I-40 - SSP-251C(116)PM / SBR-4000(107)SB / 33440(04), #4,  
 $44,365.00, 0.92% 
y) Oklahoma County - SH-152 - NHPP-255N(540)(535)PM / 32882(09), $20,000.00, .28% 
z) Osage County - SH-18 - SSP-157B(104)SS / 24262(04), $297.00, 0.01% 
aa) Osage County - SH-99 - STP-257B(035)(038)PM / 27995(04), $462.00, 0.00% 
bb) Osage County - Ct. St. - STP-272N(344)IG / 31313(08), $5,445.00, 0.19% 
cc) Osage County - US-60 - SSR-018N(078)SR / 33374(04), $7,701.78, 1.00% 
dd) Pittsburg County - US-270 - STP-261B(103)PM / 29246(04), $46,828.19, 1.52% 
ee) Pittsburg County - US-270 - NHPP-261N(096)3P / 32783(04), $4,800.00, -0.34% Underrun 
ff) Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266B(081)PM / 27031(04), $9,082.38, 0.02% 
gg) Rogers County - Co. Rd. - STP-266D(073)CI / 31402(04), $16,761.30, 0.73% 
hh) Rogers County - SH-88 - SSR-266C(092)(093)SR / 33379(04), $12,017.25, 0.43% 
ii) Sequoyah County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-268C(069)RB / 28513(04), $62.80, -0.00% Underrun 
jj) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-269C(054)PM / 24412(09), $28,465.70, 0.23% 
kk) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - TAP-272D(296)IG / 31601(04), #2, $7,117.41, 0.68% 
ll) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - TAP-272D(296)IG / 31601(04), #4, $1,530.40, -0.15% Underrun 
mm) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - TAP-272D(296)IG / 31601(04), #5, $3,973.50, 0.38% 
nn) Tulsa County - I-244 - STP-272F(271)PM / 33820(04), $14,444.10, 0.22% 
oo) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - NHPP-272N(283)IG / 33959(04), $7,084.00, 0.24% 
pp) Washington County - US-75 - NHPP-014N(102)PM / 23170(11), $2,436.50, 1.11% 

 
2. Item No. 170 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), #6, $72,055.87, 1.52% 
b) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), #7, $80,641.04, 1.71% 
c) Blaine County - SH-58 - STP-206C(061)PM / 29512(04), $43,448.00, 1.91% 
d) Caddo County - Co. Rd. - STP-208B(097)CI / 33680(04), $33,348.30, 3.99% 



- 2 - 

 

e) Coal County - SH-43 - STP-115C(103)PM / 27569(04), $122,078.59, 3.76% 
f) Coal County - US-75 - SSR-215B(032)SR / 34584(04), $13,167.00, 0.31% 
g) Custer County - SH-54 - STP-120C(133)PM / 24145(10), $8,500.32, 0.13% 
h) Custer County - I-40 - NHPPIY-0040-3(082)(085)SS / 26490(04), $306,299.49, 1.83% 
i) Garfield County - Ct. St. - STP-224B(052)(053)UR / 17020(05), $28,940.25, 0.63% 
j) Garvin County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(086)PM / 20970(08), $79,465.39, 0.40% 
k) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-125N(201)SB / 28184(04), $2,116.55, 0.06% 
l) Grady County - SH-4 - STP-CRRS(002)PM / 35289(04), $99,128.75, 7.67% 
m) Harmon County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-229C(016)RB / 28710(04), #4, $62,633.87, 0.99% 
n) Harmon County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-229C(016)RB / 28710(04), #5, $11,885.22, 0.19% 
o) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(019)SS / 27980(04), $66,953.77, -0.78% Underrun 
p) Kiowa County - SH-6 - STP-038B(232)SS / 15027(04), $2,399.32, 0.01% 
q) Logan County - Co. Rd. - STP-242C(070)AG / 32641(04), $42,393.38, -1.34% Underrun 
r) Love County - Co. Rd. - NHPPI-3500-(061)PM / 30365(04), $130,000.00, 4.48% 
s) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500(094)PM / 31045(04), $11,286.00, 0.09% 
t) McCurtain County - US-70 - NHPP-016N(014)(015)3P / 33392(04), $48,083.72, 2.07% 
u) Noble County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-252C(056)RB / 25421(13), $1,618.56, 0.04% 
v) Noble County - US-64 - SSR-252N(061)SR / 33426(04), $79,606.99, 2.96% 
w) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $69,465.33, 0.07% 
x) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04), $3,761.05, 0.09% 
y) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(461)AG / 31548(04), $129,023.91, 2.94% 
z) Oklahoma County - US-62 - NHPP-255N(522)3B / 34814(04), $47,295.00, 11.42% 
aa) Osage County - SH-99 - STP-257B(056)SS / 28860(04), $7,938.44, 0.80% 
bb) Osage County - US-60 - NHPP-257N(060)SS / 29587(04), $330.00, 0.01% 
cc) Osage County - US-60 - SBR-257N(080)SB / 32732(04), $40,078.10, 3.26% 
dd) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - SSR-262B(051)SR / 33753(04), $125.60, 0.02% 
ee) Pushmataha County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-264D(068)(069)RB / 28631(04), $91,273.69, 1.70% 
ff) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(248)FP / NHPPI-4000-(064)PM / 10618(07),  
 $94,374.28, 0.22% 
gg) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(076)(075)PM / SBR-4000(080)SB / 28988(04),  
 $28,065.00, 0.08% 
hh) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(278)CI / 30703(04), $1,366.60, 0.05% 
ii) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - NHPP-272N(283)IG / 33959(04), $172,842.90, 5.79% 

 
3. Item No. 172 -  Request for Additional Appropriations on Emergency Bridge Repair Project 

- Mr. Davis 

Bryan & Marshall Counties – District II – Additional Appropriations for Roosevelt Bridge (US-70) over 
Lake Texoma Emergency Bridge Repair Project Item No. 87 at June 7, 2021 Commission Meeting - 
$66,000.00 

 
4. Item No. 173 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

a) Deferral from the October 14, 2021 Regular Bid Opening 
b) November 18, 2021 Regular Bid Opening 
 

5. Item No. 174 -  Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 

ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

